Eileen Oakes Muskett, Esq.	FILED
Attorney ID 020731994	DEC 1 9 2019
Fox Rothschild LLP	
Midtown Building, Suite 400	Judge James F. Hyland
1301 Atlantic Avenue Atlantic City, New Jersey 08401	
Attorney for Defendant Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.	
Williams, Deborah Ann & Michael Williams,	SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY LAW DIVISION: MIDDLESEX COUNTY
Plaintiff(s),	FOSAMAX LITIGATION
v.	CASE NO. 282
Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.; Warner Chilcott (US) Inc.,	DOCKET NO. L-8865-14
Defendant.	VOLUNTARY STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE AS TO MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED by and between Plaintiff(s) in the above captioned

case and Defendant, Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp., through their respective undersigned counsel, that

the case against Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. is hereby dismissed, with prejudice pursuant to Rule

4:37-1(a). FOR PLAINTIFFS

Carmen S. Scott

Motley Rice LLC 28 Bridgeside Blvd. Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464 843.216.9000

Andrew D'Arcy

D'Arcy Johnson Day 3120 Fire Road, Suite 100 Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234 609-641-6200

FOR DEFENDANT MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.

ELLED

Eileen Oakes Muskett Fox Rothschild LLP Midtown Building, Suite 400 1301 Atlantic Avenue Atlantic City, New Jersey 08401 609-348-4515

FOR WARNER CHILCOTT (US) INC.

David W. Field Lowenstein Sandler PC One Lowenstein Drive Roseland, NJ 07068 973-597-2356

SO ORDERED: (

A COPY OF THIS ORDER SHALL BE POSTED ONLINE BY THE COURT

Eileen Oakes Muskett, Esq. Attorney ID 020731994 Fox Rothschild LLP Midtown Building, Suite 400 1301 Atlantic Avenue Atlantic City, New Jersey 08401 Attorney for Defendant Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY Williams, Deborah Ann & Michael Williams, LAW DIVISION: MIDDLESEX COUNTY Plaintiff(s), FOSAMAX LITIGATION ٧. **CASE NO. 282** Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.; Warner Chilcott (US) **DOCKET NO. L-8865-14** Inc.,

Defendant.

VOLUNTARY STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE AS TO MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED by and between Plaintiff(s) in the above captioned

case and Defendant, Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp., through their respective undersigned counsel, that

the case against Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. is hereby dismissed, with prejudice pursuant to Rule

4:37-1(a).

FOR PLAINTIFFS

Carmen S. Scott Motley Rice LLC 28 Bridgeside Blvd. Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464 843.216.9000

FOR WARNER CHILCOTT (US) INC. David W. Field

Lowenstein Sandler PC One Lowenstein Drive Roseland, NJ 07068 973-597-2356

FOR DEFENDANT MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.

Eileen Oakes Muskett Fox Rothschild LLP Midtown Building, Suite 400 1301 Atlantic Avenue Atlantic City, New Jersey 08401 609-348-4515

SO ORDERED:

A COPY OF THIS ORDER SHALL BE POSTED ONLINE BY THE COURT